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CHAPTER 562.

[8. F. No. 597.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ORGANIZATION OF THE POPE COUNTY
AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION; TO AUTHORIZE IT TO OWN AND
TRANSFER REAL ESTATE; TO LEGALIZE IT8 ACTS AND CON-
TRACTS RELATING TO REAL ESTATE, AND TO PRESCRIBE HOW
CONTRACTS, DEEDS, ETC, BY IT SHALL BE EXECUTED.

Be il enacfed by the Legislalure of the State of Minnesola:

Secriox 1. That the organization of the association known as the
Pope County Agricultural Association, organized ia the county of
Pope in this state be and the same is hereby in all things legalized
and confirmed, and the said association is hereby authorized and em-
powered to buy, own, mortgage, transfer and sell real estate for the
purposes of said association, and that all acts and contracts heretofore
entered into by said association pertaining to the purchase, sale or
Ec;nﬂ;%aging ronl estate be and the same is hereby legalized and con-

8Eec. 2. That all contracts, deeds and mortgages given by said as-
sociation shall be executed by the president and secretary of the asso-
ciation upon their being duly anthorized by a majority of those pres-
ent at any meeting of said assoeciation, and need not be under seal of
the association.

SEc. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after ita

passage,
Approved April 20, 1889,

CHAPTER 563.

[H. ¥. No. 603.]

AN ACT ENTITLED ANACT LEGALIZING OERTAIN CLAIMS AGAINST
THE CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS, AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT
- OF THE SAME.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. Whereas during the year one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-seven (1887), W. J. Bowen, Charles Filteau, and the firm
of Roach & Wilson, done and performed labor and services for the
use and benefit of the city of Minneapolis, in grading certain streets
in the gaid city, which grading was done under the direction and su-
pervision of the city engineer of said city, and which grading was ac-
cepted by the said city, and is used by the said city, and the city
couneil of the said city determined the amounnts due to eagh of the said
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arties for the work so done as aforesaid to be the following amounts:

o W.J. Bowen, the sum of eleven thousand three hundred and
twenty-five dollars and fifty cents ($11,325.50); to Charles Filteau,
peven thousand one hundred and fourteen doliars and fifty-one cents
($7,114.51), and to Roach & Wilson, two thousand and one dolar and
seventy cents (82,00L.70): .

And by resolution of the city council of the said city duly adopted
on the tenth {10th) day of August, one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-eight (1888), the said city council ordered the aforesaid
amounts to be paid to the said parties so entitled thersto:

Now THEREFORE, he it enacted:

Sec. 2. That the city council of the city of Minneapolis, be, and
are, hereby authorized and empowered to pay to W. J. Bowen, the
sum of eleven thousand three hundred and iwenty-five dollars and
fifty cents ($11,325.50); To Charles Ifiltean, the sum of seven thon-
sand one hundred and fourteen dollars and fifty-one cents (87,114.51),
and to Roach & Wilson, the sum of two thousand and one dollar and
seventy cents (82,001 70), for their claims for work by them so done
as aforesaid, with interest thereon at the rate of seven (7) per cent.
per annum from and since the tenth (10th) day of August, A. D,
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight (1888).

SEc. 3. The city council of the said city of Minneapolis are hereby
anthorized and empowered to order payment of the said several
amonnts as set forth in section two (2) of this act.

The city clerk of the said city of Minneapolis is hereby authorized
and empowered, npon being thereto directed by the seid city couneil,
to draw orders in favor of the said W. J. Bowen, Charles Filtean and
Roach & Wilson for the said several amounts mentioned and set forth
in section two (2) of this act.

And the mayor of the said city of Minneapolis is hereby author-
ized and empowered to sign the said orders so drawn by the city
clerk.

And the comptrotler of the said city of Minneapolis is hereby aun-
thorized and empowered to countersign the said orders so drawn by
the said city elerk.

And the city treasurer of the said city of Minneapolis is hereby au-
thorized and empowered to pay the said orders so drawn by the said
city clerk in favor of the said W. J. Bowen, Charles Filteau and
Roach & Wilson for the several amounnts mentioned in section two {2)
of thir act, out of the moneys in the city treasury of the said city of
Minneapolis belonging to the street improvement fund of the eighth
(8th) ward of said city of Minneapolis, not otherwise appropriated,
with interest thereon at the rate of seven (7) per cent per annum from
Auvgust tenth (10th), eighteen hundred and eighty-eight (1888.)

S8e0. 4. This act shall be in force and take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved March 5, 1889.



